

20100380

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
FEBRUARY 16, 2011
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
IN THE SUPREME COURT

State of North Dakota)
 Plaintiff-Appellee,) Sup. Ct. No.: 20100380
 vs.)
Donald Beane,) Dist. Ct. No.: 53-07-K-0980
 Defendant-Appellant.)

BRIEF OF APPELLEE
State of North Dakota

APPEAL FROM ORDER DENYING MOTION IN LIMINE DATED
MAY 24, 2010, AND CRIMINAL JUDGMENT ENTERED NOVEMBER 17, 2010
THE HONORABLE GERALD RUSTAD PRESIDING,

Nathan Kirke Madden #06518
Assistant State's Attorney
Williams County
P.O. Box 2047
Williston, ND 58802-2047
(701) – 577 – 4577

Attorney for Appellee,
State of North Dakota

Table of Contents

<u>Item</u>	<u>Page/Paragraph</u>
Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Issues	1-7
Statement of the Case	8-15
Statement of the Facts	16-18
Law and Argument	19-42
Issue I	21-23
Issue II	24-25
Issue III	26-27
Issue IV	28-30
Issue V	31-34
Issue VI	35-39
Issue VII	40-42
Conclusion	43
Certificate of Service	44

Table of Authorities

<i><u>Item</u></i>	<i><u>Paragraph(s)</u></i>
<i>North Dakota cases:</i>	
<u>Berlin v. State</u> , 2000 ND 206, 619 N.W.2d 623	38
<u>Cridland v. North Dakota Workers Compensation Bureau</u> , 1997 ND 223, 571 N.W.2d 351	30, 33
<u>Darby v. Swenson, Inc.</u> , 2009 ND 103, 767 N.W.2d 147	40
<u>Jensen v. State</u> , 2004 ND 200, 688 N.W.2d 374	30, 33
<u>Leftbear v. State</u> , 2007 ND 14, 727 N.W.2d 252	40
<u>Riemers v. City of Grand Forks</u> , 2006 ND 224, 727 N.W.2d 252 ...	40
<u>State v. Beane</u> , 2009 ND 146, 770 N.W.2d 283	8, 18, 19, 28, 31, 33
<u>State v. Blumler</u> , 458 N.W.2d 300 (N.D. 1990)	32
<u>State v. Burr</u> , 1999 ND 143, 598 N.W.2d 147	25, 26
<u>State v. Byzewski</u> , 2010 ND 30, 778 N.W.2d 551	21
<u>State v. Causer</u> , 2004 ND 75, 678 N.W.2d 552	42
<u>State v. Curtis</u> , 2008 ND 93, 748 N.W.2d 709	38, 39
<u>State v. Kraft</u> , 539 N.W.2d 56 (N.D. 1995)	22, 25
<u>State v. Manhattan</u> , 453 N.W.2d 758 (N.D. 1990)	38
<u>State v. Witzke</u> , 2009 ND 224, 723 N.W.2d 518	41
<i>United State’s Supreme Court cases:</i>	
<u>Segura v. United States</u> , 468 U.S. 796 (1984)	32
<i>Second Circuit Court of Appeals cases:</i>	
<u>United States v. Pinto-Mejia</u> , 720 F.2d 248 (2nd Cir. 1983)	22
<u>United States v. Simmons</u> , 763 F.2d 529 (2nd Cir. 1985)	22
<i>Tenth Circuit Court of Appeals cases:</i>	
<u>United States v. Ryan</u> , 894 F.2d 355 (10th Cir. 1990)	22
<i>North Dakota Rules of Criminal Procedure:</i>	
N.D.R.Crim.P. 11	20, 21, 22, 23
<i>North Dakota Rules of Appellate Procedure:</i>	
N.D.R.App.P. 40	29
